Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC $97,656.00 
Hoerr Construction, Inc. $125,450.50 

We have reviewed the bids above and found them to be correct and in order. We recommend that the contract be 
awarded to the low responsive bidder, Sewertech LLC, in the amount of Fifty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Seven 
Dollars and Fifty Cents ($56,987.50).  

All plan holders meet Robinson Engineering, Ltd.’s prequalification of successfully completing at least five (5) sewer 
cleaning and televising projects in the past three (3) years with a similar size and scope of at least $100,000 per each 
contract, including the low bidder, Sewertech LLC.